12-30-1999 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 **RECO FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 101235068 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office lease record the attached original document or certified copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Transport 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): 11-1-99 Name: PIERRE FABRE SANTE Arnaud DOAT Street Address: 45, Place Abel Gance Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes No City: 92100 Boulogne 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: France Merger Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Other: Execution Date: September 20, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date 29/109,508 , filed August 18, 1999 6. Number of applications and patents involved: _-1-5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson, Price. Holman & Stern, PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Washington, D.C. 20004 **Enclosed** Tel. 202-638-6666 Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account Attorney Docket No. P63778US0 8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/02/1999 SWXLARW nt 00000000 ng 11/02506 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 1, 1999 D. Douglas Price Date Reg. No. 24,514

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

JPH&S 103-12/93

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Arnaud DOAT	
		(2)		
		(3)		
				ar
		(5)		
		t	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0	0), and other good and valuable considerations pa ufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
,	langet Name of Assistan	т	PIERRE FABRE SANTE	
)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(0)		02100 Barria
	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)		92100 Boulogne, France
1	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		a corporation (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the enterritories, dependencies and possessions, in the	tire right, title and interest for the United States, i
)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9)		
		f		pplication for patent in the United States of Americ
))	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10) 5	Said application having been executed/filed on	August 18, 1999 (and assigne
	Serial No., if known	;	Serial No. 29/109,508)
eby of agr	 5) The undersigned hereby author States resulting from this application of covenants that he has (they have) full risement in conflict herewith. 6) Assignor hereby further assigns of sue for, and collect damages for, are 7). The undersigned hereby grant (the power to insert on this assignment). 	rize(s) and or any con ight to conv to Assigne ny and all a (s) the law nt any furth	request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tra- tinuing or divisional applications thereof to the sa- ey the entire interest herein assigned, and that have all claims and causes of action for infringemen- acts of past and future infringement. firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLI her identification which may be necessary or des	rant of a valid United States patent to the Assigne ademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the aid Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, are has (they have) not executed, and will not executed the patent rights assigned herein, including the LC. 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. irable in order to comply with the rules of the United (S.).
ite	20.9.1999 Nai	no of Invor		
		ne of Inver	typed name	signature (SEAI
e	Nar	me of Inver me of Inver	typed name	signature (SEAI
			typed name typed name typed name	signature (SEAI signature
		me of Inver	typed name typed name typed name	signature (SEAI
е	Nan	me of Inver	typed name typed name typed name typed name typed name	signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI SEAI
e e	NanNan	me of Inver me of Inver me of Inver	typed name	signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature)
e e	NanNan	me of Inver	typed name	signature (SEAI signature (SEA
te te	Nan Nan This assignment should preferably	me of Inver me of Inver me of Inver me of Inver y be signed I be witnes	typed name	signature (SEAI signature (SEA
ite ite en the	Nan Nan This assignment should preferably e execution by the inventor(s) should	me of Inver me of Inver me of Inver me of Inver y be signed I be witnes	typed name	signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature)
ate ate en the	Nan Nan This assignment should preferably e execution by the inventor(s) should dditional inventor's names and signat	me of Inver me of Inver me of Inver me of Inver y be signed I be witnes	typed name Witness Witness Witness Witness	signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature) (SEAI signature)
] Ad	Nan Nan This assignment should preferably e execution by the inventor(s) should dditional inventor's names and signator a separate sheet.	me of Inver me of Inver me of Inver me of Inver y be signed to be witnes tures	typed name Witness who sign here: Witness	signature (SEAI signature (SEA

PATENT RECORDED: 11/01/1999 REEL: 010457 FRAME: 0927